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252 
13 

171 
259-262 

129 
54 
55 
90 

100 
102 
103 
14 

166 
221 
98 
64 

130 
177 
155 
248 
250 
249 

15 
342-343 

178 

33 
65 
66 

104 
110 
131 

109 
179 
181 

. 180 
121 
182 
159 
123 
124 
125 

258 
354 
351 
352 
353 
349 

I. INDEX OF FIRST LINES 
AND COMMON TITLES WITH TUNES 

A Child is born in Bethlehem 
A great and mighty wonder 

Abide with me! fast falls the eventide 
Acclamations for Baptism 
Adoro te devote 
Alas! and did my Savior bleed 
All glory, praise, and honor 
All hail, adored Trinity 
All hail the power of Jesus' name 
All hail the power of Jesus' name 
All hail the power of Jesus' name 
All my heart this night rejoices 
All people that on earth do dwell 
All things bright and beautiful 
All you who seek a comfort sure 
Alleluia! Alleluia! Praise the Lord! 
Alleluia! sing to Jesus 
Almighty God, your word is cast 
Amazing grace! How sweet the sound 
Amen 
Amen 
Amen 
Angels, from the realms of glory 
Antiphons: Ordination of Deacons, Priests, 

and Bishops 
Around the throne, a glorious band 

As with gladness men of old 
At the Lamb's high feast we sing 
At the Lamb's high feast we sing 
At the name of Jesus 
Ave, Maria 
Ave, verum 

Be joyful, Mary, heav'nly queen 
Behold! the mountain of the Lord 
Blessed feasts of blessed martyrs 
Blessed Jesus, at your word 
Blessed Jesus, we are here 
Blest arc the pure in heart 
Blest be the everlasting God 
Breathe on me, breath of God 
Breathe on me, breath of God 
(0) Breathe on me, breath of God 

Canticle of Mary 
Canticle of Simeon 
Canticle of the Lamb 
Canticle of the Lamb 
Canticle of the Lamb 
Canticle of Zechariah 

PUER NATUS IN BETHLEHEM 
ES IST EIN' ROS' ENTSPRUNGEN 

(Rosa Mystica) 
EVENTIDE 
ACCLAMATIONS FOR BAPTISM 
ADOROTE 
MY SAVIOR 
ST. THEODULPH 
FESTUS 
CORONATION 
DIADEM 
MILES LANE 
WAR UM SOLL T ICH (Ebeling) 
OLD 100TH 
ALL THINGS BRIGHT AND BEAUTIFUL 
ST. BERNARD 
ALLELUIA SONG 
HYFRYDOL 
DUNDEE (French) 
AMAZING GRACE 
AMEN 
DANISH AMEN 
DRESDEN AMEN 
REGENT SQUARE 

ERSCHEINEN 1ST DER HERRLICHE TAG 
(Hermann) 

DIX 
SALZBURG 
SONNE DER GERECHTIGKEIT 
GUTE BAUME BRINGEN; KING'S WESTON• 
AVE, MARIA 
AVE, VERUM 

REGINA CAELI 
GLASGOW 
IN BABILONE 
LIEBSTER JESU 
LIEBSTER JESU 
FRANCONIA 
ST.PETER 
AYLESBURY 
CARLISLE 
ST. COLUMBA 

CANTICLE OF MARY 
CANTICLE OF SIMEON 
CANTICLE OF THE LAMB 
DE NUPTIIS AGNI 
SALUS ET HONOR ET GLORIA 
BENEDICTUS DOMINUS DEUS ISRAEL 
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350 
253 
183 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
16 

348 
85 
84 
83 

222 
39 

223 
1 

91 
2 

72 
217 

275-295 
296-305 

3 
86 

106 

40 
132 
133 

34 

186 
185 
184 
41 

333 
332 
150 
151 
187 
92 

218 
189 
191 
225 
42 
43 

224 
17 

356 
355 
93 

136 
173 
208 

Canticle of Zechariah 
Christ gave his life for us 
Christ is made the sure foundation 
Christ Jesus lay in death's strong bands 
Christ the Lord is risen again 
Christ the Lord is risen again 
Christ the Lord is risen today 
Christ the Lord is risen today, Alleluia! 
Christians, awake and greet this happy morn 
Church of God 
Come, Holy Ghost, Creator blest 
Come, Holy Ghost, Creator, come 
Come, Holy Ghost, who ever one 
Come, let us join our cheerful songs 
Come, let us to the Lord our God 
Come, let us with our Lord arise 
Come, Lord, and tarry not 
Come, our almighty King 
Come, thou long-expected Jesus 
Come, you faithful, raise the strain 
Come, you thankful people, come 
Common Responses: Lectionary for Mass 
Common Responsorial Psalms: 

Lectionary for Mass 
Creator of the stars of night 
Creator Spirit, by whose aid 
Crown him with many crowns 

Dear Lord and Father of mankind 
Draw near and take the body of your Lord 
Draw near and take the body of your Lord 

Earth has many a noble city 

Faith of our fathers 
Faith of our fathers 
Father, hear the prayer we offer 
Father of heaven, whose love profound 
Father of mercy, God of consolation 
Father of mercy, God of consolation 
Father, within your house today 
Father, within your house today 
Fight the good fight with all your might 
Firmly I believe and truly 
For all the blessings of the year 
For all the saints 
For all your saints, 0 Lord 
For the beauty of the earth 
Forgive, 0 Lord, our severing ways 
Forty days and forty nights 
From all who dwell below the skies 
From heaven above to earth I come 

Give thanks to God the Father 
Give thanks to God the Father 
Glory be to God the Father 
Glory be to Jesus 
Glory to thee, my God, this night 
God is my strong salvation 

CANTICLE OF ZECHARIAH 
10.11.10.11 
REGENT SQUARE 
CHRIST LAG IN TODESBANDEN 
WURTEMBERG (Nassau) 
ORIENTIS PARTIBUS 
VICTIMAE PASCHALi 
GWALCHMAI 
YORKSHIRE 
CHURCH OF GOD 
VENI, CREATOR SPIRITUS (Holy Spirit) 
TALLIS' ORDINAL 
0 JESU, MI DULCISSIME 
NATIVITY 
KILMARNOCK 
ST. PETERSBURG 
ST. BRIDE (St. Bridget) 
MOSCOW 
JEFFERSON 
AVE, VIRGO VIRGINUM 
ST. GEORGE'S WINDSOR 

CREATOR ALME SIDERUM 
ATTWOOD (Veni, Creator) 
DIADEMATA 

LOBT GOTT IHR CHRISTEN (Hermann) 
COENA DOMINI 
GUSTATE 

STUTTGART 

ST. CATHERINE (Tynemouth) 
SAWSTON 
STUTTGART 
SONGS 
COLYTON 
HEALING 
ST. CATHERINE (Tynemouth) 
SURREY 
DUKE STREET 
HALTON HOLGATE (Sharon) 
JUST AS I AM 
SINE NOMINE• 
ST. GEORGE 
DIX 
0 MENSCH SIEH 
HEINLEIN 
LASST UNS ERFREUEN (Vigiles et Sancti) 
VOM HIMMEL HOCH 

CHRISTUS DER IST MEIN LEBEN (Vulpius) 
EPHESIANS 
REGENT SQUARE 
CASWALL 
TALLIS' CANON 
CHRISTUS DER IST MEIN LEBEN (Vulpius) 
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227 God of our fathers NATIONAL HYMN 
190 God merciful and righteous is KILMARNOCK 
226 God, my King, your might confessing STUTTGART 

19 God rest you merry, gentlemen GOD REST YOU MERRY, GENTLEMEN 
232 God, who made the earth BEECHWOOD• 
138 Godhead here in hiding ADORO TE DEVOTE 
18 Good Christians all, rejoice IN DULCI JUBILO 

317-322 Gospel Acclamations during Lent GOSPEL ACCLAMATIONS 
306-316 Gospel Acclamations outside Lent ALLELUIA 

112 Hail! holy Queen enthroned above SALVE, REGINA COELITUM 
113 Hail, Queen of heav'n STELLA 
82 Hail the day that sees him rise LLANFAIR 
37 Hail to the Lord who comes PSALM 32 

229 Hail to the Lord's Anointed CREUGER 
4 Hark! A herald voice is calling MERTON 
5 Hark the glad sound! the Savior comes BRISTOL 

20 Hark! the herald angels sing MENDELSSOHN 
188 Hasten the time appointed EPHESIANS 
44 Have mercy, Lord, on us SOUTHWELL 

254 Hear us, almighty Lord ATTENDE, DOMINE 
134 Holy God, we praise thy name GROSSER GOTT (Te Deum) 
94 Holy, Holy, Holy NICAEA 

126 Holy Spirit, Truth divine LEW TRENCHARD 
193 How firm a foundation FOUNDATION 
194 How glad I was to hear them say ST. PAUL (Aberdeen) 
270 How good and pleasant LITTLE BADDOW 
271 How good and pleasant STAFFORD PLACE 
156 How sweet the name of Jesus sounds ST.PETER 

324 I am the living bread I AM THE LIVING BREAD 
326 I am the living bread PANIS PRO MUNDI VITA 
325 I am the living bread PANIS VIVUS 
95 I bind unto myself today ST. PATRICK'S BREASTPLATE, DEIRDRE• 

157 I heard the voice of Jesus say THIRD MODE MELODY; KINGSFOLD• 
160 I know that my Redeemer lives DUKE STREET 
338 I know that my Redeemer lives 

and on the last day MY REDEEMER LIVES 
336 I know that my Redeemer lives 

and on the last day REDEMPTOR MEUS VIVIT 
231 I sing the mighty power of God ELLACOMBE 
228 I sing the mighty power of God MOZART 
158 I thank you, Lord OLDOWN• 
114 Immaculate Mary LOURDES (Massabielle) 
233 Immortal, invisible, God only wise ST. DENIO 
210 In heavenly love abiding NYLAND 
38 In his temple now behold him SIEH, HIER BIN ICH 
56 In the Lord's atoning grief HEINLEIN 

161 Jerusalem, my happy home LAND OF REST 
135 Jesu, dulcis memoria JESU, DULCIS MEMO RIA 
73 Jesus Christ is risen today EASTER HYMN 

323 Jesus' Prayer for the Church JOHN SEVENTEEN 
101 Jesus shall reign DUKE STREET 
45 Jesus walked this lonesome valley LONESOME VALLEY 
87 Joy! because the circling year LUBECK 
22 Joy to the world! the Lord is come ANTIOCH 

212 Lead, kindly Light GORRAN• 
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137 Let all mortal flesh keep silence 
195 Let all the world with songs rejoice 
140 Let us break bread together 

7 Lift up your heads, you mighty gates 
46 Lord, from the depths I cry to you 

167 Lord God of morning and of night 
256 Lord Jesus, as we turn from sin 
47 Lord, who throughout these forty days 

337 Lord, you raised Lazarus 
196 Lord, your almighty word 
21 Love came down at Christmas 

152 Love divine, all loves excelling 
213 Loving Shepherd of your sheep 

115 Magnificat 
339 May the angels 
153 May the grace of Christ 
197 Mine eyes have seen the glory 
234 My God, accept my heart this day 
163 My Shepherd will supply my need 

174 Now God be with us 
175 Now, on land and sea descending 
235 Now thank we all our God 
168 Now that the daylight fills the sky 

230 0 bless the Lord, my soul 
125 0 breathe on me, breath of God 
107 0 Christ, our hope 
214 0 Christ, our true and only light 
23 0 come, all ye faithful 
6 0 come, Divine Messiah 

169 0 come let us sing to the Lord 
8 0 come, 0 come, Emmanuel 

154 0 Father, all-creating 
198 0 God of love, 0 King of peace 
96 0 God of loveliness 

236 0 God of mercy, by whose hand 
192 0 God our Father, throned on high 
237 0 God, our help in ages past 
240 0 God, we praise you, and confess 
127 0 Holy Spirit, Lord of grace 
128 0 Holy Spirit, Lord of grace 
139 0 Jesus, joy of loving hearts 
24 0 little town of Bethlehem 

142 0 living bread from heaven 
162 0 Lord, you died that all might live 
199 0 love of God, how strong and true 
238 0 praise ye the Lord 
116 0 purest of creatures! 
57 0 sacred Head, surrounded 

148 0 salutaris hostia (sts. 5-6) 
141 0 Saving Victim 
74 0 sons and daughters 
25 Of the Father's love begotten 
26 On Christmas night 
9 On Jordan's bank the Baptist's cry 

241 On this day, the first of days 
27 Once in royal David's city 

PICARDY 
REX GLORIOSE MARTYRUM 
LET US BREAK BREAD 
TRURO 
ST. MARY 
FULDA (Walton) 
FORGIVENESS 
ST. Fl.AVIAN 
LORD, YOU RAISED LAZARUS 
MOSCOW 
GARTAN 
HYFRYDOL 
BUCKLAND 

PSALM TONE 6F 
MAY THE ANGELS 
STUTTGART 
BATTLE HYMN OF THE REPUBLIC 
BELMONT 
RESIGNATION 

LOBET DEN HERREN 
VESPER HYMN 
NUNDANKET 
SURREXIT CHRISTUS 

DONCASTER 
ST. COLUMBA 
LOBT GOTT, IHR CHRISTEN (Hermann) 
WHITEHALL 
ADESTE, FIDELES 
VENEZ, DMN MESSIE 
IRISH 
VENI, EMMANUEL 
AURELIA 
ROCKINGHAM 
ST. ELIZABETH (Ascalon) 
MARTYRDOM 
NACHTIGALL• 
ST. ANNE 
HIDING PLACE 
ST.ANNE 
TALLIS' ORDINAL 
FULDA (Walton) 
ST. LOUIS; FOREST GREEN• 
AURELIA 
MELITA 
DEO GRACIAS (Agincourt) 
LAUDATE DOMINUM 
PADERBORN (Maria Zu Liebcn) 
PASSION CHORALE 
0 SALUTARIS HOSTIA (Chant) 
0 SALUTARIS HOSTIA 
0 FILII ET FILIAE 
CORDE NATUS (Divinum Mysterium) 
SUSSEX CAROL• 
WINCHESTER NEW 
LUBECK 
IRBY 
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255 
200 

143 
48 

166 
242 
220 
244 
243 
50 

245 
117 

269 
119 
108 
263 

267-268 

344-347 

334-335 
327-330 
272-274 

176 

341 
340 
118 
32 

215 
144 
29 

145 
75 

246 
81 
80 
49 
36 

146 
211 

251 
201 
51 
76 

202 
10 

172 
203 
30 

239 
120 
209 
105 
165 

Our Father, we have wandered 
Our God is love 

Pange, lingua, gloriosi 
Paree, Domine 
Praise God from whom all blessings flow (st. 6) 
Praise, my soul, the King of heaven 
Praise, 0 praise our God and King 
Praise the Lord of heaven 
Praise the Lord! ye heav'ns adore him 
Praise . to the holiest in the height 
Praise to the Lord 
Praise we the Lord this day 

Receive the light of Christ 
Regina caeli 
Rejoice, the Lord is King 
Rejoice, you newly baptized 
Responsorial Psalms: 

Christian Initiation of Adults 
Responsorial Psalms: Ordination of Deacons, 

Priests, and Bishops 
Responsorial Psalms: Rite of Funerals 
Responsorial Psalms: Rite of Penance 
Rite of Blessing and Sprinkling Holy Water: 

The Order of Mass 
Round me falls the night 

Saints of God 
Saints of God 
Salve, Regina 
See, amid the winter's snow 
Send down your truth, 0 God 
Shepherd of souls 
Silent night 
Sing, my tongue, the Savior's glory 
Sing of Christ, proclaim his glory 
Sing praise to God who reigns above 
Sing we triumphant hymns of praise 
Sing we triumphant hymns of praise 
Somebody's knockin' at your door 
Songs of thankfulness and praise 
Soul of my Savior 
Standing in the need of prayer 

Take comfort, God's people 
Take my life and let it be 
Take up your cross 
That Easter day with joy was bright 
The Church's one foundation 
The coming of our God 
The day you gave us, Lord, is ended 
The eternal gifts of Christ the King 
The first Nowell the angel did say 
The God of Abraham praise 
The God whom earth and sea and sky 
The great forerunner of the morn 
The head that once was crowned with thorns 
The King of love my shepherd is 

NESHANIC 
CAITHNESS 

PANGE, LINGUA, GLORIOSI 
PARCE, DOMINE 
OLDIOOTH 
LAUDA, ANIMA 
MONKLAND 
LAUS TIBI, CHRISTE 
AUSTRIA 
RICHMOND; BILLING• 
LOBE DEN HERREN 
SANDYS 

6.8.6.8 D 
REGINA CAELI 
DAR WALL'S 148TH 
GAUDETE, BAPTIZATI 

SEELENBRAUTIGAM (Rochelle) 

SAINTS OF GOD 
· SANCTI DEi 

SALVE, REGINA 
HUMILITY 
ST. THOMAS 
ST. AGNES (St. Agnes Durham) 
STILLE NACHT 
ST. THOMAS (Webbe) 
HYMN TO JOY 
MIT FREUDEN ZART 
DEO GRACIAS (Agincourt) 
LASST UNS ERFREUEN (Vigiles et Sancti) 
SOMEBODY'S KNOCKING 
SALZBURG 
ANIMA CHRISTI 
IT'S ME 

FIDDLERS GREEN 
SAVANNAH 
BRESLAU 
PUER NOBIS 
AURELIA 
OPTATUS VOTIS OMNIUM 
ST. CLEMENT 
DEO GRACIA$ (Agincourt) 
THE FIRST NOWELL 
LEONI 
EISENACH 
SEDULIUS 
ST. MAGNUS 
ST. COLUMBA (Erin) 

•Suggested Tune 

http://ccwatershed.org/


“Fair Use” allows citizens who “comment upon, criticize, or parody” a copyrighted work to reproduce a limited percentage of that work without permission from the copyright holder(s). 
While publishing his review of various Catholic hymnals, Mr. Dan Craig has decided to reproduce less material than what is allowed by law. —Review published on CCWATERSHED.ORG

147 The Lamb's high banquet SOLEMNIS HAEC FESTIVITAS 
53 The moon shines bright, and the stars 

give a light BELLMAN'S SONG• 
12 The people that in darkness walked CREDITON 
77 The strife is o'er, the battle done VICTORY 

204 There is a balm in Gilead THERE IS A BALM IN GILEAD 
58 There is a -green hill far away HORSLEY 
52 There 's a wideness in God's mercy LORD, REVIVE US 
59 They crucified my Lord MUMBLING WORD 

264 This is our faith FIDES NOSTRA 
78 This is the day the Lord has made IRISH 
62 Throned upon the awe-full tree GETHSEMANE 
99 To Christ, the Prince of Peace NARENZA 

60 Ubi caritas UBI CARITAS 

88 Veni, Creator Spiritus VENI, CREATOR SPIRITUS 
89 Veni, Sancte Spiritus VENI, SANCTE SPIRITUS 

(The Golden Sequence) 
148 Verbum supernum prodiens VERBUM SUPERNUM PRODIENS 
79 Victimae Paschali laudes VICTIMAE PASCHALi LAUDES 

11 Wake, awake! for night is flying SLEEPERS, WAKE 
97 We believe in one true God FREDTIL BOD 

266 We come to you, Lord Jesus VENIAMUS, DOMINE 
257 We sinned HIDING PLACE 
35 We three kings of Orient are KINGS OF ORIENT (Hopkins) 

219 We plow the fields and scatter WIRPFLUGEN 
61 Were you there when they crucified my Lord WERE YOU THERE 
31 What child is this GREENSLEEVES 

164 What wondrous love is this WONDROUS LOVE 
63 When I survey the wondrous cross ROCKINGHAM 

170 When morning fills the sky LAUDES DOMINI 
122 When to the sacred font we came TALLIS' ORDINAL 
206 Where cross the crowded ways of life FULDA (Walton) 
28 While shepherds watched their flocks by night WINCHESTER OLD 

205 Who are these stars appearing ALL SAINTS 
111 Who is she ascends so high? ASSUMPTA EST° 
149 Wondrous Gift! The Word who fashioned COBLENZ 
247 Worship the Lord in the beauty of holiness WAS LEBET 

216 You are the way DUNDEE (French) 
331 You have looked upon the lowly 8. 7.8. 7. with antiphon 8. 7.8. 7 
265 You have put on Christ BAPTIZED IN CHRIST 
207 Your arm, 0 Lord, in days of old OLD 107TH 
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VI. INDEX OF ORIGINAL FIRST LINES OF TRANSLATED HYMNS 
AND FIRST LINES OF LATIN HYMNS 

GREEK 119 Regina caeli, laetare 
13 Mega kai paradoxon thauma 265 Qui baptizati estis in Christo 
72 Aisomen pantes laoi 98 Quicumque certum quaeritis 

137 Eigesato pasa sarx brotcia 351-353 Salus et gloria ct honor 
57 Salve caput cruentatum 

LATIN 112 Salve, Regina Coelitum 
147 Ad cenam Agni providi 118 Salve, Regina, mater 

65,66 Ad regias Agni dapes 132,133 Sancti, vcnitc, Christi corpus sumite 
266 Ad te veniamus, Domine 340-341 Subvenite, Sancti Dci 
23 Adeste, fideles 99 Summi Parentis Filio 

129,138 Adoro te devote 73 Surrexit Christus hodie 
203 Aeterna Christi muncra 134,240 Te Dcum laudamus 
146 Anima Christi 60 Ubi caritas 
254 Attende, Domine 183 Urbs beata Hierusalem 
90 Ave, colenda Trinitas (Angularis fundamcntum) 

110 Ave, Maria 84-86,88 Veni, Creator Spiritus 
131 Ave, verum 89 Veni, Sancte Spiritus 
87 Beata nobis gaudia 8 Veni, veni, Emmanuel 

349-350 Bcnedictus Dominus Deus Israel 148 Verbum supernum prodiens 
76 Claro paschali gaudio (Aurora lucis rulitat) 67, 70, 79 Victimac Paschali Laudes 
25 Corde natus ex parentis 4 Vox clara ecce intonat 
3 Creator alme sidcrum 

336,338 Credo, quod Rcdcmptor meus vivit FRENCH 
241 Die parentc temporum 6 Vencz, Divin Mcssic 
195 Exultet caelum laudibus 
77 Fini ta jam sunt praelia GERMAN 

263 Gaudetc, baptizati 170 Beim fruhen Morgenlicht 
55 Gloria, laus et honor 67 Christ lag in Todesbanden 

. 264 Haec est fidcs nostra 68,69 Christus ist erstandcn 
149 Hoste dum victo trumphans 174 Die Nacht ist kommen 

80,81 Hymnum canamus gloriae 14 Frohlich soil mein Herze springen 
18 In dulci jubilo 134 Grosser Gott, wir loben dich 

339 In paradisum 122,180 Liebstcr Jesu, wir sind hicr 
56 In passionc Domini 245 Lobe den Herren, den mii.chtigcn Konig 
10 Instantis advcntum Dei dcr Ehrcn 

168 Jam lucis orto sidere 7 Macht hoch die thur 
135,139 Jesu, dulcis memoria 235 Nun danket alle Gott 

107 Jcsu, nostra Redcmptio 57 0 Haupt voll Blut und Wundcn 
9 Jordanis oras praevia 214 0 Jesu Christe, wahres Licht 

244 Laudate Dominum 246 Sci Lob und Ehr' 
115,258 Magnificat anima mea Dominum 29 Stille Nacht, heilige Nacht 

354 Nunc dimittis 17 Vom Himmel hoch 
83 Nunc, Sancte, nobis, Spiritus 11 Wachet auf! ruft eine Stimme 

181 0 bcata bcatorum 205 Wer sind die vor Gottcs Throne 
74 0 filii ct filiac 142 Wie wohl hast du gelabet 

127,128 0 fons amoris, Spiritus 97 Wir glaubcn all an einen Gott 
141,148 0 salutaris hostia 219 Wir pfliigen und wir streuen 

34 0 sola magnarum urbium 
143,145 Pange, lingua, gloriosi corporis mysterium IRISH 

48 Paree, Domine 95 Atomriug indiu niurt trcn togairm trinoit 
209 Praccursor altus luminis 
252 Puer natus in Bethlehem ITALIAN 
120 Quern tcrra, pontus, aethera (siders) 96 0 hello Dio, Signor del Paradiso 
109 Regina caeli, jubila 136 Viva! Viva! Gesu 
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VII. INDEX OF TUNES 

23 ADESTE, FIDELES 95 DEIRDRE" 
129,138 ADOROTE 352 DE NUPTIIS AGNI 

221 ALL THINGS BRIGHT AND 81,199,203 DEO GRACIAS (Agincourt) 
BEAUTIFUL 102 DIADEM 

205 ALL SAINTS 106 DIADEMATA 
64 ALLELUIA SONG ?3,225 DIX 

155 AMAZING GRACE 230 DONCASTER 
248 AMEN 249 DRESDEN AMEN 
146 ANIMA CHRISTI 293 DUISKE ABBEY 
22 ANTIOCH 101, 160, 187 DUKE STREET 

205 ASSUMPTA EST• 177,216 DUNDEE (French) 
254 ATTENDE, DOMINE 
86 ATTWOOD (Veni, Creator) 73 EASTER HYMN 

142,154,202 AURELIA 120 EISENACH 
243 AUSTRIA 231 ELLACOMBE 
110 AVE, MARIA 188,355 EPHESIANS 
131 AVE, VERUM 178 ERSCHIENEN 1ST DER 
72 AVE, VIRGO VIRGINUM HERRLICHE TAG (Hermann) 

123 AYLESBURY (Wickworth) 13 ES 1ST EIN' ROS' ENTSPRUNGEN 
(Rosa Mystica) 

258-261 BAPTISMAL ACCLAMATIONS 171 EVENTIDE 
265 BAPTIZED IN CHRIST 
197 BATTLE HYMN OF THE REPUBLIC 90 FESTUS 
228 BEECHWOOD• 251 FIDDLERS GREEN 
57 BELLMAN'S SONG• 264 FIDES NOSTRA 

234 BELMONT 24 FOREST GREEN" 
349 BENEDICTUS 256 FORGIVENESS 
50 BILLING• 193 FOUNDATION 
51 BRESLAU 182 FRANCONIA 
5 BRISTOL 97 FREDTIL BOD 

213 BUCKLAND 139,167,206 FULDA (Walton) 

200 CAITHNESS 21 GARTAN 
258 CANTICLE OF MARY 62 GETHSEMANE 
354 CANTICLE OF SIMEON 263 GAUDETE, BAPTIZATI 
351 CANTICLE OF THE LAMB 179 GLASGOW 
350 CANTICLE OF ZECHARIAH 19 GOD REST YOU MERRY, 
124 CARLISLE GENTLEMEN 
136 CASWALL 212 GORRAN• 
67 CHRIST LAG IN TODESBANDEN 128 GOTT SOLL GEPRIESEN 

208,356 CHRISTUS DER 1ST MEIN LEBEN 31 GREENSLEEVES 
(Vulpius) 134 GROSSER GOTT (Te Deum) 

348 CHURCH OF GOD 133 GUSTATE 
149 COBLENZ 104 GUTE BAUME BRINGEN 
132 COENA DOMINI 71 GWALCHMAI 
333 COLYTON 
25 CORDE NATUS (Divinum Mysterium) 92 HALTON HOLGATE (Sharon) 

100 CORONATION 332 HEALING 
3 CREATOR ALME SIDERUM 43,56 HEINLEIN 

12 CREDITON 178 HERMANN 
229 CRUGER 240,257 HIDING PLACE 

58 HORSLEY 
214 DANBY 32 HUMILITY 
250 DANISH AMEN 
108 DARWALL'S 148TH 'Suggested Tune 
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32 HUMILITY 227 NATIONAL HYMN 
130,152 HYFRYDOL 222 NATIVITY 

75 HYMN TO JOY 255 NESHANIC 
94 NICAEA 

324 I AM THE LIVING BREAD 235 NUNDANKET 
181 IN BABILONE 210 NYLAND 
18 IN DULCI JUBILO 
27 IRBY 74 0 FILII ET FILIAE 

78,169 IRISH 83 0 JESU, MI DULCISSIME 
211 IT'S ME 166 OLD 100TH 

207 OLD 107TH 
2 JEFFERSON 158 OLDOWN• 

135 JESU, DULCIS MEMORIA 42 0 MENSCH SIEH 
323 JOHN SEVENTEEN 10 OPTATUS VOTIS OMNIUM 
218 JUST AS I AM 69 ORIENTIS PARTIBUS 

141 0 SALUTARIS HOSTIA 
39,190 KILMARNOCK 148 0 SALUTARIS HOSTIA (Chant) 

35 KINGS OF ORIENT (Hopkins) 
157 KINGSF.OLD• 105 PADERBORN (Maria Zu Lichen) 
104 KING'S WESTON" 143 PANGE, LINGUA, GWRIOSI 

326 PANIS PRO MUNDI VITA 
161 LAND OF REST 325 PANIS VIVUS 

80,224 LASST UNS ERFREUEN 48 PARCE, DOMINE 
(Vigilcs ct Sancti) 57 PASSION CHORALE 

242 LAUDA, ANIMA 137 PICARDY 
238 LAUDATE DOMINUM 119 PLEADING SAVIOR 
170 LAUDES DOMINI 37 PSALM 32 
244 LAUS TIBI, CHRISTE 115 PSALM TONE 6F 
239 LEONI 252 PUER NATUS IN BETHLEHEM 
140 LET US BREAK BREAD 76 PUER NOBIS 
126 LEW TRENCHARD 

(Audivit Ex Alto Deus) 336 REDEMPTOR MEUS VIVIT 
121,180 LIEBSTER JESU 15,93,183 REGENT SQUARE 

270 LITTLE BADDOW 109 REGINA CAELI 
82 LLANFAIR 119 REGINA CAELI (Chant) 

245 LOBE DEN HERREN . 163 RESIGNATION 
174 LOBET DEN HERREN 195 REX GLORIOSE MARTYRUM 

40,107 LOBT GOTT, IHR CHRISTEN 50 RICHMOND 
(Hermann) 63,198 ROCKINGHAM 

45 LONESOME VALLEY 
52 LORD, REVIVE US 144 ST. AGNES (St . Agnes Durham) 

337 LORD, YOU RAISED LAZARUS 128,237 ST. ANNE 
114 LOURDES (Massabiellc) 98 ST. BERNARD 

87,241 LUBECK 1 ST. BRIDE (St. Bridget) 
150,186 ST. CATHERINE (Tynemouth) 

236 MARTYRDOM 172 ST. CLEMENT 
339 MAY THE ANGELS 125,165 ST. COLUMBA (Erin) 
162 MELITA 233 ST. DENIO 
20 MENDELSSOHN 96 ST. ELIZABETH (Ascalon) 
4 MERTON 47 ST. FLAVIAN 

103 MILES LANE 191 ST. GEORGE 
246 MIT FREUDEN ZART 217 ST. GEORGE'S WINDSOR 
220 MONKLAND 24 ST. WUIS 

91,196 MOSCOW 105 ST. MAGNUS 
228 MOZART 46 ST.MARY 
59 MUMBLING WORD 95 ST. PATRICK'S BREASTPLATE" 

338 MY REDEEMER LIVES 194 ST. PAUL (Aberdeen) 
54 MY SAVIOR 156,159 ST. PETER 

223 ST. PETERSBURG 
192 NACHTIGALL • 
99 NARENZA •suggested Tune 
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55 ST. THEODULPH 30 THE FIRST NOWELL 
215 ST. THOMAS 204 THERE IS A BALM IN GILEAD 
145 ST. THOMAS (Wehbe) 157 THIRD MODE MELODY 
341 SAINTS OF GOD 7 TRURO 
353 SALUS ET HONOR ET GLORIA 
118 SALVE, REGINA 60 UBI CARITAS 
112 SALVE, REGINA COELITUM 

36,65 SALZBURG 85 VENI, CREATOR SPIRITUS (Holy Spirit) 
340 SANCTI DEi 88 VENI, CREATOR SPIRITUS (Chant) 
117 SANDYS 8 VENI, EMMANUEL 
201 SAVANNAH 89 VENI, SANCTE SPIRITUS 
185 SAWSTON (The Golden Sequence) 
209 SEDULIUS 266 VENIAMUS, DOMINE 
176 SEELENBRAUTIGAM (Rochelle) 6 VENEZ, DIVIN MESSIE 
38 SIEH, HIER BIN ICH 148 VERBUM SUPERNUM PRODIENS 

189 SINE NOMINE* 175 VESPER HYMN 
11 SLEEPERS, WAKE 70 VICTIMAE PASCHALi 

147 SOLEMNIS HAEC FESTIVITAS 79 VICTIMAE PASCHALi LAUDES (Chant) 
49 SOMEBODY'S KNOCKING 77 VICTORY 
41 SONGS 17 VOM HIMMEL HOCH 
66 SONNE DER GERECHTIGKEIT 
44 SOUTHWELL 14 WARUM SOLL T ICH (Ebeling) 

271 STAFFORD PLACE 247 WAS LEBET 
113 STELLA 61 WERE YOU THERE 
29 STILLE NACHT 214 WHITEHALL 

34,153, 9 WINCHESTER NEW 
184,226 STUTTGART 28 WINCHESTER OLD 

151 SURREY 219 WIRPFLUGEN 
168 SURREXIT CHRISTUS 164 WONDROUS LOVE 
26 SUSSEX CAROL• 68 WURTEMBERG (Nassau) 

173 TALLIS' CANON 16 YORKSHIRE 
84,122,127 TALLIS' ORDINAL 

•suggested Tune 
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VIII. METRICAL INDEX 

Short Meter 
S.M. (6.6.8.6) 

123 
124 
230 
182 
99 
10 
1 

191 
215 
117 
44 

AYLESBURY (Wickworth) 
CARLISLE 
DONCASTER 
FRANCONIA 
NARENZA 
OPTATUS VOTIS OMNIUM 
ST. BRIDE (St. Bridget) 
ST. GEORGE 
ST. THOMAS 
SANDYS 
SOUTHWELL 

Double Short Meter 
S.M.D. (6.6.8.6 D) 

106 DIADEMATA 

Common Meter 
C.M. (8.6.8.6) 

155 AMAZING GRACE 
22 ANTIOCH 
53 BELLMAN'S SONG• 

234 BELMONT 
50 BILLING• 
5 BRISTOL 

200 CAITHNESS 
100 CORONATION 
12 CREDITON 

177, 216 DUNDEE (French) 
256 FORGIVENESS 
179 GLASGOW 

240, 257 HIDING PLACE 
·58 HORSLEY 

78, 169 IRISH 
39, 190 KILMARNOCK 

161 LAND OF REST 
236 MARTYRDOM 
222 NATIVITY 
50 RICHMOND 

144 ST. AGNES (St. Agnes Durham) 
128, 237 ST. ANNE 

98 ST. BERNARD 
47 ST. FLAVIAN 

105 ST. MAGNUS 
194 ST. PAUL (Aberdeen) 

156, 159 ST. PETER 
84, 122, 127 TALLIS ORDINAL 

28 WINCHESTER OLD 

Common Meter with refrain 
C.M. (8.6.8.6) with refrain 

323 JOHN SEVENTEEN 
54 MY SAVIOR 

Common Meter extended 
C.M. (8.6.8.6) extended 

103 MILES LANE 

Double Common Meter 
C.M.D. (8.6.8.6 D) 

231 ELLACOMBE 
157 KINGSFOLD• 
228 MOZART 
207 OLD 107TH 
163 RESIGNATION 
157 THIRD MODE MELODY 

Long Meter 
L.M. (8.8.8.8) 

51 
3 

214 
95 

81, 199, 203 
101, 160, 187 

120 
90 

139, 167, 206 
. 135 
270 
166 
83 

141 
148 
76 

195 
63, 198 

209 
147 
41 

271 
168 
173 

7 
88 

148 
17 
9 

BRESLAU 
CREATOR ALME SIDERUM 
DANBY 
DEIRDRE ( trochaic) 
DEO GRACIAS (Agincourt) 
DUKE STREET 
EISENACH 
FESTUS 
FULDA (Walton) 
JESU, DULCIS MEMORIA 
LITTLE BADDOW 
OLD 100TH 
0 JESU, MI DULCISSIME 
0 SALUTARIS HOSTIA 
0 SALUTARIS HOSTIA (chant) 
PUER NOBIS 
REX GLORIOSE MARTYRUM 
ROCKINGHAM 
SEDULIUS 
SOLEMNIS HAEC FESTIVITAS 
SONG5 
STAFFORD PLACE 
SURREXIT CHRISTUS 
TALLIS' CANON 
TRURO 
VENI, CREATOR SPIRITUS (chant) 
VERBUM SUPERNUM PRODIENS 
VOM HIMMEL HOCH 
WINCHESTER NEW 

Long Meter with alleluia(s) 
L.M. (88.88) with alleluia(s) 

178 ERSCHIENEN 1ST DER HERRLICHE 
TAG (Hermann) 

80, 224 LASST UNS ERFREUEN 
(Vigiles et Sancti) 

•suggested Tune 
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Long Meter with refrain 88 
L.M. (8.8 .8.8) with refrain 88 

162 MELITA 

Double Long Meter 
L.M.D. (8.8.8 .8 D) 

95 ST. PATRICK'S BREASTPLATE• 

5.5 .5.5.6.5.6.5 
238 LAUDATE OOMINUM 

55.88.55 
176 SEELENBRAUTIGAM (Rochelle) 

5.6.6.4 
232 BEECHWOOD• 

6.5.6.5 
136 CASWALL 

6.5.6.5 D 
104 GUTE BAUME BRINGEN 
104 KING'S WESTON• 
244 LAUS TIBI, CHRISTE 

66.4.666.4 
91,196 MOSCOW 

6.6.6.3.66.6.6.6.3 
164 WONDROUS LOVE 

66.6 D 
170 LAUDES DOMINI• 

6.6.6.6.6.6 
37 PSALM 32 

6.6.8.4 D 
239 LEONI 

6.6.6.6.88 
108 DARWALL'S 148TH 

6.7.6.7 
21 GARTAN 

6.7.6.7.6.6.6.6 
235 NUN DANKET 

66.77.78.55 
18 IN DULCI JUBILO 

6.8.6 .8 D 
269 RECEIVE THE LIGHT OF CHRIST"• 

6.9.6.99 
59 MUMBLING WORD 

7.5.7.5, slightly irregular 
111 ASSUMPTA EST" 

7.6.7.6 
208, 356 CHRISTUS DER IST MEIN LEBEN 

(Vulpius) 

7.6.7.6 with refrain 
221 ALL THINGS BRIGHT 

AND BEAUTIFUL 

7.6.7.6.676 
13 ES IST EIN' ROS' ENTSPRUNGEN 

7.6.7.6 D 
142, 154, 202 AURELIA 

72 AVE, VIRGO VIRGINUM (trochaic) 
229 CRUGER 

188, 355 EPHESIANS 
210 NYLAND 

57 PASSION CHORALE 
55 ST. THEODULPH 

7.6.7.6 D with refrain 
219 WIR PFLUGEN 

7.6.8.6 D, slightly irregular 

77.77 

24 FOREST GREEN• 
24 ST. LOUIS 

213 
43, 56 

126 

87, 241 
220 
201 

BUCKLAND 
HEINLEIN 
LEW TRENCHARD 

(Audivit Ex Alto Deus) 
LUBECK 
MONKLAND 
SAVANNAH 

77.77 with alleluia 
69 ORIENTIS PARTIBUS 
66 SONNE DER GERECHTIGKEIT 
68 WURTEMBERG 

77. 77 with alleluias 
64 ALLELUIA SONG 
73 EASTER HYMN 
71 GWALCHMAI 
82 LLANFAIR 

77.77 with refrain 
32 HUMILITY 

7.7.7.7.77 
97 FRED TIL BOD 

77.7.77.7 
89 VENI, SANCTE SPIRITUS 

77.77.77 
33, 225 DIX 

62 GETHSEMANE 

•suggested Tune 
••Text Only 
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77.77 D 
217 ST. GEORGE'S WINDSOR 

36, 65 SALZBURG 
70 VICTIMAE PASCHALi 

77.77 D with refrain 
20 MENDELSSOHN 

7.8.7.8.77 
134 GROSSER GOTT (Te Deum) 

7.8.7.8.88 
121, 180 LIEBSTER JESU 

8.33.6 D 
14 WARUM SOLLT ICH 

8.4.8.4 with refrain 
112 SALVE, REGINA COELITUM 

8.4.8.4.8.4 
. 158 OLOOWN• 

8.6.8.666.8.6 
102 DIADEM 

8.6.8.6 .8.6 with refrain 
19 GOD REST YOU MERRY, 

GENTLEMEN 

8.6.8.6.8.6.6 irregular with refrain 888.6 
197 BATTLE HYMN OF THE REPUBLIC 

8.6.88.6 (8.6.8.66) 

8.7.8.7 

40, 107 LOBT GOTT, IHR CHRISTEN 
(Hermann) 

92 HALTON HOLGATE (Sharon) . 
4 MERTON 

125, 165 ST. COLUMBA (iambic) 
34, 153, 
184, 226 STUTTGART 

8.7.8.7.77 
205 ALL SAINTS 
149 COBLENZ 

8.7.8.7 (iambic) with refrain 6.8.6.7 
31 GREENSLEEVES 

8.7.8.7.78.7. with alleluia 
67 CHRIST LAG IN TODESBANDEN 

8.7.8.7.8.6.8.7 
175 VESPER HYMN 

8.7.8.7 with antiphon 8.7.8.7 
313 YOU HAVE LOOKED UPON 

THE LOWLY•• 

8.7.88.77 (88) 
27 IRBY 

8.7.8.7.8.6.8.7 
175 VESPER HYMN 

8.7.8.7.8.7 
242 LAUDA, ANIMA 
143 PANGE, LINGUA, GWRIOSI 
137 PICARDY 

15, 93, 183 REGENT SQUARE 
145 ST. THOMAS (Wehbe) 
38 SIEH, HIER BIN ICH 

8.7.8.7.8.7 with refrain 
25 CORDE NATUS (Divinum Mysterium) 

8.7.8.7D 
243 

130, 152 
75 

181 
2 

52 
192. 

AUSTRIA 
HYFRYDOL 
HYMNTOJOY 
IN BABILONE 
JEFFERSON 
LORD, REVIVE US 
NACHTIGALL • 

8.7.8.7.88.7 
246 MIT FREUDEN ZART 

88 with refrains 
109 REGINA CAELI 

88 with alleluias and refrain 
252 PUER NATUS IN BETHLEHEM 

88.44.6 with refrain 
35 . KINGS OF ORIENT (Hopkins) 

888 
42 0 MENSCH SIEH 

888 with alleluias 

888.6 

74 0 FILII ET FILIAE 
77 VICTORY 

218 JUST AS I AM 

88.888 

8.8.8.8.88 

85 VENI, CREATOR SPIRITUS 
(Holy ~pirit) 

150, 186 
185 
113 
151 

ST. CATHERINE (Tynemouth) 
SAWSTON 
STELLA 
SURREY 

88.88.88 
223 ST. PETERSBURG 
26 SUSSEX CAROL• 
8 VENI, EMMANUEL 

• Suggested Tune 
.. Text Only 
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88.88.888 
86 ATIWOOD (Vent, Creator) 

8.8.10.8 
45 LONESOME VALLEY 

89.8.89.8.66.4.44.8 
11 SLEEPERS, WAKE 

9.8.9.8 
172 ST. CLEMENT 

10.4.10.4.10 10 
212 GORRAN• 

10.7.8.7 with antiphon 9.8.8.7 
251 FIDDLERS GREEN 

1010 
132 COENA DOMINI 

10 10 with refrain 
140 LET US BREAK BREAD 

10 10 10 with alleluias 
189 SINE NOMINE• 

1010.1010 
146 
171 
133 
227 

ANIMA CHRISTI 
EVENTIDE 
GUSTATE 
NATIONAL HYMN 

10.10.10.10.10.10 
16 YORKSHIRE 

10.11.10.11 
252 CHRIST GAVE HIS LIFE FOR us•· 

1010.1111 
238 LAUDATE DOMINUM 

10.10.14.10 
61 WERE YOU THERE 

11 11 with refrain 
114 LOURDES (Massabicllc) 

11.11.11 with refrain 

1111.115 

11.11.11.5 

254 ATTENDE, DOMINE 

174 LOBET DEN HERREN 

333 COLYTON 
332 HEALING 

1111.1111 
129, 138 ADORO TE DEVOTE 

193 FOUNDATION (anapestic) 
244 LAUS TIBI, CHRISTE 
116 PADERBORN (Maria Zu Lichen) 
233 ST. DENIO (anapestic) 

11.U.U.10, slightly irregular 
94 NICAEA 

12.10.U.10 
247 WAS LEBET (dactylic) 

1212.1212 
96 ST. ELIZABETH (Ascalon) 

12 12.12 12 with antiphon 
60 UBI CARITA$ 

13.7.13.7 with refrain 
211 IT'S ME 

14.14.4.7.8 

Irregular 

245 LOBE DEN HERREN 

110 AVE, MARIA 
131 AVE, VERUM 
265 BAPTIZED IN CHRIST 
349 BENEDICTUS DOMINUS DEUS ISRAEL 
264 FIDES NOSTRA 
339 MAY THE ANGELS 
115 PSALM TONE 6 
119 REGINA CAELI (chant) 
118 SAL VE, REGINA 
29 STILLE NACHT 

266 VENIAMUS, DOMINE 
79 VICTIMAE PASCHALi LAUDES (chant) 

Irregular with antiphon 
258 CANTICLE OF MARY 
354 CANTICLE OF SIMEON 
351 CANTICLE OF THE LAMB 
350 CANTICLE OF ZECHARIAH 
352 DE NUPTIIS AGNI 
324 I AM THE LIVING BREAD 
326 PANIS PRO MUNDI VITA 
325 PANIS VIVUS 

48 PARCE, DOMINE 
353 SALUS ET HONOR ET GLORIA 

Irregular with refrain 
23 ADESTE, FIDELES 

348 CHURCH OF GOD 
263 REJOICE, YOU NEWLY BAPTIZED 

49 SOMEBODY'S KNOCKING 
30 THE FIRST NOWELL 

204 THERE IS A BALM IN GILEAD 
6 VENEZ, DJVIN MESSIE 

Irregular with response 
337 LORD, YOU RAISED LAZARUS 
338 MY REDEEMER LIVES 
336 REDEMPTOR MEUS VIVIT 
341 SAINTS OF GOD 
340 SANCTI DEi 

•suggested Tune 
••Text Only 
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